In accurdance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of L | Q O 2

the insolvency (England 4
& Wales) Rules 2016 and

eame s ssonime. INOtice of statement of affairs

tnsolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

Company details

1 |
Company number [O_F”?IFD—’?EF

FRIDAY

o

*ABGY0
13/10/2017 #310
COMPANIES HOUSE

HAPMRME -

+ Filling in this form

Company name in full | CICS Facilities Management Ltd

Please complete in typescript of in
boid black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Jeremy
Surname Berman
Liquidator's address
Building namelnumberl 76 New Cavendish Street
Street l London
|
Post town ] W1G 9TR
County/Region ‘
e [ [T [ [ [
Country
u Liquidator’'s name ©
Full forename(s) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address ®
Building name/number @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tefl us about
Street another liquidator.
Post town

County/Region

|
|
|
i
Postcode Iw‘li’_’—[—[_i—-r

Country

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2o o 207

-~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

[0 Statement T‘ concurrence

Sign and d?{q

Liquidator’s signature

. !
Signature [ W
X

Signature date

WW ﬁm 5 o[ [

i

Lo

\

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact nrame

Stephen Silver

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Campary namg

Berley

Address

|

| 76 New Cavendish Street
| London
|

e WA1G 9TB

County/Region
(I

{ountry

‘DX

Telephone

020 7636 9094

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

(] You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs of

CICS Facilities Management Ltd

on 29 September 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding
up

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full name of Directors: Cynthia Paulette Appiah & Janet Linda Flitney
Signed: @)h(x()m)\ . N‘L \M}

Dated: 29 \ G\\‘ \1)

Als

COMPANIES HOUSE



CICS Facilities Management Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 September 2017

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Equipment 33,068.00 Uncertain
Moteor Vehicles 11,082.00 3,000.00
Book Debts 30,027.00 Uncertain
Employee Advances 2,258.00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 3,000.00

Signature %fva x\‘&%ﬁ Date A \‘q \.\“)



CICS Facilities Management Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 29 September 2017

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 3,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 3,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
3,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 3,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 3,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 3,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 15,759.00
Directors 121,120.00
Inland Revenue-FAYE 31,609.00
NIC 28,393.00
Customs & Excise-VAT 163,919.00
360,800.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (357,800.00)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (357,800.00)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (357,900.00)

Signature @\%@ A ‘AEDNK“":’) Date 29 !c\ \‘\j



02:01 210z Jequaides 62 605102 "19A JOS Sdl L ’ b _ bz b 4o | abed

T anjeubig
¥5°66.09¢ Bujjelol saug ¢
00°Lg6'eee gavs SX4 ‘19¥ gWQa ‘uolinjosay 1qaQ a0els ale Swioisn g anusasy WH 00HO
$5°8GE'L 306 8N3 ‘suaH unysaud ‘lIIH siewin] 902 SARIOSSY H B O 0020
0002} tel 306 8N3 “'sWeH unyssy) ‘|IIH siswn] 902 yelddy AusH LOvD
0000 ‘¥ 306 8N3 ‘SUeH ‘lunysayQ ‘|IIH siswn L 902 yeiddy eiyiuAo g AusH 00v0
3 ssalppy aweN Aoy}

sio)ipai) Auedwo) - g
P11 wawabeuep sanioed $9190



02:01 102 1equeldasg 62 0102 1A TOS Sdl P,_ _o _ W.m. I o | abed

Nl h ey 59
_\.Acrfjﬂ T /\w\éﬁd% ainjeubis

00001 00001 001 00'L Bugieyol seug Aeuipao s
0070l 0001 o] 00’k AreuipaQ 36 8N3 suUeH "unyssyyd IIH skewin] 90¢ Aeunid jeuersiy  00dH
0002 0002 02 0L Areuip10 XHS 8N3 ‘Pleyu3 ‘suspier) aiows|ing |} afxeog sioueld JN HogH
0012 0012 12 00°1 Areuipio 6N3 ‘Bulezep ‘aue sauked ‘Auasiny apisaye ‘mojebung ay L punog uayJ  00gH
00'6¢e 00’62 62 001 Kreuipio 3206 8N3 SUSH unysayY *jiIH siewnl 902 yelddy AuaH Jn LOVH
0002 00°0e (+4 001 Areuipio XHS8 8N3 ‘pleju3 ‘suspien alows|ng L| yeiddy-eippy uei4 JN  00VH
saleys  anjej
dn pied dn poed 10 "ON [euiwop adA) ssalppy aweN Aoy

slapjoyaJdeys - 9
Py wsweabeue saniioed SO1D



